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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:S6
BGd:S5

A [22.01]PAY BACK
TR: Owner[22.01-DLK] 10 1 02Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ropewalk Damsel).Mar'24TPW €810

Jan23'26 66 400R    S6 T2 7.64 11 4th 0.75L/hd/Ld 1,EvCh 22.65 Sand DLK Darbys Rocker 22.72
Dec27'25 66 525R    A6 T1 2.16 2223 5th 17L EvAw,ClrRn 28.96 Sand 5/1 SPK Suaimhneas 30.15
Dec18'25 65 525R    A6 T2 2.10 1111 1st 0.5L EP,HldOn 29.98 -.20 Slow 4/1 SPK Rozys Wild *29.78
Dec4'25  66 525R    A6 T3 2.16 1111 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.62 Sand 2/1 SPK Kilcolgan Rachel 29.69
Sep19'25 67 400R    S7 T4 7.47 22 2nd 2L ChlRi,FinWl 21.87 Sand DLK Keikes Blossom 22.01

CGd:S6
BGd:S5

B [22.07]TIGROE MAGIC
TR: Owner[22.07-DLK] 10 1 32Ciaran Magill/Richard Russell (Newry Dow Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Droopys Koda).Nov'23TPW €505

Jan23'26 66 400R    S6 T1 7.66 23 2nd hd SlAw,ChlRi 22.65 Sand DLK Darbys Rocker 22.66
Dec19'25 67 400R    S5 T3 7.40 43 4th 10.75L RL1&2,ClrRn 21.60 Sand DLK Hes Da One 22.35
Nov7'25  65 400R    S5 T2 0.00 3rd 3.75L Chl 2,ClrRn 22.00 Sand DLK Hangry 22.26
Sep13'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.20 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.66 Sand 5/2 WFDNohalfsteppin *29.66
Jul19'25 65 525R    ON2 T2 3.20 1222 3rd 13.5L EP,Fd 28.94 Sand 3/1 WFDWater Diviner 29.88

CGd:S6
BGd:S5

C [21.98]FRIDAYS FINN
TR: Paul Whyte[21.98-DLK] 5 1 22Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Pet).May'23TPW €455

Jan23'26 79 400R    S6 T6 7.65 55 3rd hd/hd VSlaw,Blk 1 22.65 Sand DLK Darbys Rocker 22.67
Dec20'25 80 400R    S6 T6 7.41 22 2nd 2.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.79 Sand DLK Ollie The Collie 21.98
Dec7'25  80 325R    S6 T6 0.00 63 3rd 3.25L VSlaw,RnOn 18.19 -.10 Slow 5/4 LFD Do It Bluff 18.32
Nov29'25 80 325R    S6 T5 0.00 22 2nd 5.00L EP,Ck 1 17.67+.10 Fast 4/1 LFD Yahoo Gavin 18.12
Nov21'25 81 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdRi 18.33 -.30 Slow 2/1 LFD Yahoo Gavin *18.03

CGd:S5
BGd:S2

D [21.84]SAN SALVADOR
TR: Owner[21.84-DLK] 28 2 02Mr.Colm Farrelly (Dundalk Louth) Wbd.D.(Heisman-Morning Dream).Oct'21TPW €775

Jan16'26 72 400R    S5 T6 7.31 14 5th 7.5L/hd Dsp 1,BBlk 1 22.19 Sand DLK Greenhall Wigwam 22.72
Nov29'25 72 400R    S5 T6 0.00 2nd 0.75L 22.05 Sand DLK Da Danna 22.10
Sep21'24 71 400R    S1 T1 7.56 53 4th 4.50L SlAw,FinWl 21.53 Sand DLK Ollie Mac 21.84
Aug23'24 70 525R    A3 T3 0.00 1111 1st 3.75L EP,ALd 28.92 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel *28.92
Aug12'23 68 525R    A6 T1 2.59 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.08 Sand DLK Castledown Rain *29.08

CGd:S4
BGd:S3

E [21.71]Late-Conors Blue BoyABBEYVILLE DINGO
TR: Owner[21.71-DLK] 43 1 128Mr.Thomas Egan (Dublin 11) Ibe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nothing Gained).Jun'22TPW €1,898

Jan23'26 69 400R    S3 T1 7.51 43 2nd 3.75L RlRi,RnOn 21.66 Sand DLK Esmonde Salah 21.92
Jan16'26 70 400R    S3 T2 7.43 55 6th 7.75L/sh/Crd 1,NvShw 21.63 Sand DLK Glassmoss Mark 22.19
Aug30'24 70 525R    A3 T3 0.00 3rd 1.75L RnOn,FinWl 29.00 Sand DLK Breton Percy 29.12
Aug23'24 70 525R    A3 T1 0.00 2222 2nd 4.75L ChlBS,A 2nd 28.87 Sand DLK Fridays Affirm 29.20
May25'24 73 400R    S5 T2 7.31 33 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 21.71 Sand DLK Lotus Hunter *21.71

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

F [30.02]DAITHIS LEGEND
TR: Owner[30.02-DLK] 2 0 11Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Nothing Gained).Mar'24TPW €90

Jan17'26 75 400R    S8 T2 7.60 22 2nd 5.75L Chl 1,Imp 1 22.11 Sand DLK Kilgowan Chanel 22.51
Dec19'25 73 400R    ON3 T5 7.49 33 3rd 7.50L ChlRu,BBlk 1 22.03 Sand DLK Trewmount Sue 22.55
Dec13'25 74 525T    T2 2.74 1st 2.5L 30.02 Sand DLK Generationcash *30.02
Nov8'25  74 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 4.5L 22.14 Sand DLK Rosies Cashout 22.45

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

G [29.41]COURTLOUGH LASS
TR: Owner[29.41-DLK] 18 2 24Anthony Rooney (Balbriggan Dublin) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Courtlough Kerry).Jul'23TPW €1,290

Jan23'26 58 525R    A4 T4 2.64 3333 5th 8.00L/sh ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.51 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 30.08
Dec19'25 58 525R    A4 T2 2.56 5555 6th 10.75L/n Ld 1,BBlk 2 28.98 Sand DLK Horseleap Lilly 29.75
Dec12'25 58 525R    A4 T1 2.58 1111 1st hd ALd,HldOn 29.83 -.40 Slow DLK Montalto Gift *29.43
Dec6'25  59 525R    A5 T3 2.59 1111 1st 6L FAw,drclr 29.41 Sand DLK Shelone Sky *29.41
Nov22'25 59 400R    S5 T3 0.00 11 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 21.76+.10 Fast DLK Barnhill Dancer 21.89

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

H [29.40]FERCULLEN DODGE
TR: Owner[29.40-DLK] 7 1 21Mr.James Stafford (Garristown Dublin) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24TPW €510

Jan23'26 77 525R    A4 T3 2.73 6666 6th 9.00L/sh SlAw,Blk 1 29.51 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 30.15
Jan16'26 75 525R    A6 T5 2.67 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 29.40 Sand DLK Sparta Rascal *29.40
Nov29'25 74 525R    A7 T5 0.00 2nd 6.50L 29.20 Sand DLK Avenue Cove 29.65
Sep19'25 77 400R    S7 T3 7.69 53 3rd 8L SlAw,RnOn 21.87 Sand DLK Keikes Blossom 22.43
Aug8'25  78 400R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 3rd 14.75L EvAw,RnOn 21.18 Sand DLK Early Payout 22.21
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CGd:A4
BGd:A4

I [29.45]ABBYLEA JET
TR: Maureen Finnegan[29.45-DLK] 7 1 02Mr.Arthur Ryan/Ms Maureen Finnegan (Sw Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Nushkas Jetspray).Oct'23TPW €520

Jan23'26 64 525R    A4 T2 2.75 5555 4th 7.25L/sh BmpRu,Blk 1 29.51 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 30.03
Dec20'25 64 525R    A4 T2 2.61 2222 2nd sh Bmp 2,ChlRi 29.44 Sand DLK Crokers Bonnie 29.45
Nov28'25 65 400R    S3 T1 0.00 66 5th 13.25L VSlaw,RnOn 21.04 Sand DLK Lennies Eddie 21.97
Nov1'25  67 400R    S8 T1 7.48 22 1st 3.75L Chl 2,FinWl 21.87 Sand DLK Avenue Cove *21.87
Sep27'25 67 400R    ON3 T1 7.57 22 2nd 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.77 Sand DLK Johnslittledream 22.10

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

J [29.39]MIRACLES BLOSSOM
TR: Owner[29.39-DLK] 12 2 23Thomas McGuirk/Thi Fanning (Swords Dub Mbdw.B.(Pestana-Martinas Blossom).Feb'24TPW €805

Jan23'26 61 525R    A5 T5 2.68 1111 1st 2.25L Ld1/2,drclr 29.69 Sand DLK Palatine Joe *29.69
Jan16'26 61 525R    A5 T6 2.73 5553 2nd 9L BmpRu,Bmp 29.46 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 30.09
Nov28'25 60 525R    A4 T5 0.00 3233 2nd 2.25L ChlRu,Blk1/2 29.23 Sand DLK Moyvane Vix 29.39
Nov21'25 60 525R    A4 T4 0.00 4444 4th 6.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.95 Sand DLK Sillypup 29.39
Oct25'25 60 400R    S5 T5 0.00 1st sh EP,HldOn 21.89 Sand DLK Stopandsearch *21.89

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

K [28.90]CLORAN SIMBA
TR: Owner[28.90-DLK] 20 6 23Gary Cole/Reece Thompson Murray (Co.Me If.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cloran Cookie).Aug'23TPW €2,525

Jan24'26 72 525R    A2 T3 2.50 1111 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 29.45 -.10 Slow DLK Ozeki No Kachi *29.35
Jan9'26  71 525R    A2 T1 2.59 1111 1st 2.75L EP,Ld 1 29.45 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred *29.45
Dec12'25 72 525R    A2 T3 2.56 1111 1st 4L Ld1/2,drclr 29.40 -.40 Slow DLK Fridays Isabel *29.00
May23'25 70 525R    A4 T2 2.42 1st nk 28.90 Sand DLK Shelone Irene *28.90
May16'25 72 525R    A4 T3 2.50 1111 1st sh EP,ALd 29.38 Sand DLK Stefans Flash *29.38

CGd:A2
BGd:A0

L [28.57]CORDUFF MYSTERY
TR: Owner[28.57-DLK] 44 8 611Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross Monagh Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Julies Paradise).Jun'22TPW €5,265

Jan24'26 73 550R    A1 T2 4.15 3333 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Bmp 2 30.52 -.10 Slow DLK Robbies Twirl 30.94
Dec20'25 72 525R    A1 T1 2.66 4444 4th 6.50L/sh SlAw,Imp 2 28.81 Sand DLK Aayamza Dazzeler 29.27
Sep13'25 75 550R    A0 T2 4.03 1111 1st 1.25L EvAw,Ld 1 29.98 Sand DLK Longrange Trend *29.98
Aug15'25 75 525R    A0 T1 0.00 2nd 1.5L LckEP,FinWl 28.47 Sand DLK Woodcliff Duke 28.57
Sep7'24  74 525R    A1 T4 2.13 2222 2nd 4.5L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.36 Sand 10/1 SPK Stonepark Hoffa 28.67

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

M [28.98]HORSELEAP LILLY
TR: Nalin Monerawela[28.98-DLK] 32 3 76Mr.Noel Browne (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23TPW €2,465

Jan24'26 60 525R    A2 T4 2.54 4444 4th 7.50L Crd 2,Blk 2 29.45 -.10 Slow DLK Cloran Simba 29.87
Dec19'25 60 525R    A4 T5 2.55 1111 1st 4L Ld 2,FinWl 28.98 Sand DLK Drumnafern Asuka *28.98
Nov21'25 60 525R    A4 T3 0.00 3222 2nd 3.25L ChlBS,Chl 3 28.95 Sand DLK Sillypup 29.18
Oct12'25 58 525R    A7 T5 3.56 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.96 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleigh Sahara *29.46
Apr27'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.56 5533 3rd 6L Crd 1,RnOn 29.43 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRSultao Queen 29.45

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

N [28.88]MAINSTREET BONO
TR: Owner[28.88-DLK] 20 3 54Darkley-Lads-Syn (Darkley) C McNally Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Aine Dubh).Feb'23TPW €1,220

Jan24'26 81 550R    A1 T5 4.22 4445 5th 9.75L Imp 1,Bmp 1 30.52 -.10 Slow DLK Robbies Twirl 31.10
Dec20'25 81 525R    A1 T5 2.61 2222 3rd 6.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.81 Sand DLK Aayamza Dazzeler 29.26
Nov14'25 81 525R    A3 T5 2.57 2221 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld3/4 28.88 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan *28.88
Nov7'25  80 525R    A3 T5 0.00 4332 1st 1.5L Chl3/4,FinWl 29.38 Sand DLK Fridays Nigeria *29.38
May2'25  80 525R    A3 T6 2.83 5555 4th 5.5L VSlaw,Blk 1 28.70 Sand DLK Curly Sean 29.08

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

O [29.52]UNQUESTIONABLE
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI)[29.03-SPK] 10 0 04Mr.Brendan Matthews (Newry Down) Ibkw.B.(Koblenz-Unlock Unlock).Jan'24TPW €900

Jan24'26 69 525R    A3 T3 2.56 1445 4th 7.75L Dsp 1,BlkBS 29.08 -.10 Slow DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 29.52
Dec27'25 68 525R    A3 T4 2.15 4444 4th 4.5L Ck Ri,StyOn 28.72 Sand 4/1 SPK Thurlesbeg Pablo 29.03
Dec19'25 70 525R    A3 T3 2.21 3322 2nd hd FinWl,ChlRi 29.09 Sand 3/1 SPK Ballyhealy Zip 29.10
Nov28'25 70 400R    S4 T2 0.00 54 2nd 1L VSlaw,FinWl 21.50 Sand DLK Ringworm 21.57
Oct16'25 68 525R    A3 T2 2.23 4433 4th 5.0L SlAw,MvdOff 28.77 Sand 4/5 SPK Greenhill Rosie 29.12

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

P [28.70]AAYAMZA SONNY
TR: Nalin Monerawela[28.70-DLK] 40 8 78Ayamzaboys-Syn (Hockley England) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Aayamza Royale).Oct'22TPW €4,835

Jan24'26 68 525R    A3 T3 2.59 2222 4th 2.5L/sh/h ChlBS,Chl 3 29.48 -.10 Slow DLK Blow Out 29.57
Dec20'25 68 525R    A3 T3 2.59 1111 1st 2.75L Ld 1,RnOn 29.23 Sand DLK Aunt Venus *29.23
Dec21'24 70 525R    A2 T2 2.56 1111 1st 8.75L QAw,drclr 28.70 Sand DLK Dancingintherain *28.70
Oct31'24 69 525R    A2 T2 2.19 5211 1st 1L Ld3/4,HldOn 28.81 Sand 7/1 SPK Sense Of Humour *28.81
Sep20'24 68 525R    A3 T2 2.61 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,RnOn 28.92 Sand DLK Halfway Russo *28.92
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CGd:A3
BGd:A2

Q [29.05]IN ALL FAIRNESS
TR: Owner[29.05-DLK] 17 4 14Barry Carr (Darkley Armagh) Wbk.B.(Kilara Icon-Coonough Bell).Sep'23TPW €1,375

Jan24'26 60 525R    A3 T6 2.66 3344 4th 7.50L LckEP,Blk 2 29.38 -.10 Slow DLK Westway Adolf 29.80
Dec19'25 60 525R    A2 T3 2.60 4444 5th 12.25L/n SlAw,RL3&4 28.81 Sand DLK Liscarnan Star 29.69
Dec6'25  60 525R    A2 T4 7.62 4333 3rd 3.25L Crd1/2,A 3rd 29.01 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana 29.24
Sep13'25 62 335R    SS0 T5 6.83 1st 1.5L EvAw,ClrRn 18.10+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Saoirses Girl *18.25
Jul18'25 60 525R    A4 T5 2.62 2111 1st 2.5L Blk 1,LdBS 29.05 Sand DLK Highview Lucas *29.05

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

R [30.06]KNOCK LOLA
TR: Owner[28.86-CML] 42 8 59Mr.Gary McComb (Belfast Antrim) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Sadie Smurphy).Apr'22TPW €3,810

Jan24'26 67 525R    A3 T5 2.59 6666 4th 13.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.23 -.10 Slow DLK Danikas Sapphire 30.06
Dec19'25 67 525R    A3 T3 0.00 4th 7.5L 29.12+.20 Fast DBP Glory Dasher 29.84
Oct11'25 65 525R    A2 T2 4.13 2111 1st 1L QAw,Ld 2 29.29 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Hollyhill Skippy *28.99
May31'25 66 525R    A2 T5 4.12 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.48 -.40 Slow 16/1 YGL Hollyhill Skippy *29.08
Apr7'25  62 525R    A5 T5 4.21 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.34 -.30 Slow 11/8 YGL Lakota *29.04


